503314072 05/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3360690

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Na	ime			Execution Date
GARETH ADRIAN OWEN						05/01/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	JDR C	JDR CABLE SYSTEMS LTD.				
Street Address:	177 WISBECH ROAD					
Internal Address:	LITTLEPORT, ELY					
City:	CAMBRIDGESHIRE					
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN					
Postal Code:	CB6 1F	CB6 1RA				
Property TypeApplication Number:14		Number 14671807		-		
ADDIICAUDI NUUUDEF:						
Application number:						
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ]	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(949)38	7-6074]	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	(949)38 ⁻ o the e-n	7-6074 nail address first; if			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	e sent to provideo	(949)38 ⁻ o the e-n	7-6074 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to provideo	(949)38 5 the e-n d; if that 9493022	7-6074 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	(949)38 5 <i>the e-n</i> <i>d; if that</i> 9493022 jmjhlynn JOHN H	7-6074 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it 2938 @cox.net I LYNN			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(949)38 5 the e-n d; if that 9493022 jmjhlynn JOHN H 4 TEAK	7-6074 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it 2938 i@cox.net I LYNN WOOD	will be sei		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	(949)38 5 the e-n d; if that 9493022 jmjhlynn JOHN H 4 TEAK	7-6074 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it 2938 @cox.net I LYNN	will be sei		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(949)38 5 <i>the e-m</i> 9493022 jmjhlynn JOHN H 4 TEAK IRVINE,	7-6074 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it 2938 i@cox.net I LYNN WOOD	will be sei		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(949)38 5 <i>the e-m</i> 9493022 jmjhlynn JOHN H 4 TEAK IRVINE, S	7-6074 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it 2938 @cox.net I LYNN WOOD CALIFORNIA 92612	will be sei		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	(949)38 5 the e-n 7 if that 9493022 jmjhlynn JOHN H 4 TEAK IRVINE, S JC	7-6074 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it 2938 @cox.net I LYNN WOOD CALIFORNIA 92612 YIPL.06	will be sei		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(949)38 5 the e-n 5 the e-n 7 that 9493022 jmjhlynn JOHN H 4 TEAK IRVINE, S JC JC /J	7-6074 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it 2938 @cox.net I LYNN WOOD CALIFORNIA 92612 YIPL.06 DHN H LYNN	will be sei		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	(949)38 5 the e-n 5 the e-n 5 that 9493022 jmjhlynn JOHN H 4 TEAK IRVINE, S JC JC /J	7-6074 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it 2938 @cox.net I LYNN WOOD CALIFORNIA 92612 YIPL.06 DHN H LYNN ohn H Lynn/	will be sei		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gareth Adrian Owen, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled Braiding Machine described in United States patent application serial No. 14671807, filed March 27, 2015 and

WHEREAS, JDR Cable Systems Ltd. having a place of business at Littleport Innovation Park, 177 Wisbech Road, Littleport, Ely, Cambridgeshire CB6 3BE, GB, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Assignor's obligations to JDR Cable Systems Ltd. and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor hereby acknowledges that at the time of making the improvements herein identified, Assignor was under an obligation to assign to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements.

Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith and that Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives shall have the right to hold and enjoy for its and their own use and benefit, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent shall or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and completely as the same right could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

2015 has executed the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument this ____

____ day of _____

(insert day)

(insert month)

declaration for the above-referenced patent application concurrently herewith.

(insert electronic signature)

Gareth Adrian Owen (insert inventor's printed name)

RECORDED: 05/19/2015